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2018 Subcommittee Plans 

SUBCOMMITTEE NAME:  School Readiness 

Lead Name/County/Email: Nancy Herota/Sacramento/nherota@scoe.net 

Co-lead Names/County/Emails: Cynthia Glover Woods/Riverside/cwoods@rcoe.us 

Natalie Woods Andrews/Sacramento/nwoodsandrews@scoe.net 

REGIONAL MEMBERS : 

Region   Name  County Email 

1 Cindi Kaup Humboldt ckaup@humboldt.k12.ca.us 

2 Janet Barnes Tehama jbarnes-johnson@tehamaschools.org 

3 Natalie Woods Andrews 
Nancy Herota Sacramento nwoodsandrews@scoe.net 

nherota@scoe.net 

4 Pamela Comfort Contra Costa pcomfort@cccoe.k12.ca.us 

5 Don Bolce Santa Clara don_bolce@sccoe.org 

6 Katy Downs Stroh 
Brandi Harrold San Joaquin kdownsstroh@sjcoe.net 

BHarrold@sjcoe.net 

7 Michele Copher Fresno mcopher@fcoe.org 

8 TBD • • 

9 Jean Barbre 
Chris Becerra Orange jbarbre@ocde.us 

CBecerra@ocde.us 

10 
Cynthia Glover Woods 
Susan Smith 
Mike Barney 

Riverside 
cwoods@rcoe.us 
sbsmith@rcoe.us 
mbarney@rcoe.us 

11 Daniel Orosco Los Angeles orosco_daniel@lacoe.edu 

CDE/CTC CONTACT FOR THIS COMMITTEE: 

Name/Title/Email:  TBD  




